Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2017(Part), Dated Shimla-2, the

4th October, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri Balwan Chand, HPAS (2012), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Palampur, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, shall also hold additional charge of the post of Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Dheera, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders.

By Order

V.C. Pharka
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary-cum-FC (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Pr. Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- **6.** The officer concerned for immediate compliance.
- 7. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) DoP, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Sr. Spl. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. Personal file/guard file/spare copies.

(O.P. Bhandari)

Deputy Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
